Agreement as Attachment I.

1.2. Consistent with the National Objectives of the Community Development Block Grant Program
under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, the Parties agree

that this project will serve one hundred fourteen (114) households of which one hundred percent
(100%) shall be of low- and moderate-income as that term is defined in 24 CFR 570.483.

1.3. Project aaivities to be undertaken in connertion with the Project shall comply with all
applicable federal, state, and local design standard regulations and safety and construction codes.

[...]

CDBG funds subject to recovery in accordance with this paragraph shall decrease over the twenty-year period at a
rate negotiated between Grantee and Subrecipient and approved by CDFA.

4. COVENANT OF LONG TERM BENEFIT FOR LOW- AND MODERATE-INCOME PERSONS.

4.1 Subrecipient shall covenant and warrant that 100% of the one hundred fourteen (114)

households served at the Project Property at the completion of the Project shall be occupied by Low- and
Moderate-Income Persons as that term is defined in 24 CFR 570.483.

4.2 At time of Grantee's submission of the Closeout Report to CDFA as provided in Exhibit 6 of the